| , | 0/11/03 | | |
|--------------------------|---|---|--|
| Г | Form PTO-1594 10 - 24 - 20 | 003 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE | |
| | (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/200) | U.S. Patent and Trademark Office | |
| Ì | | | |
| Ţ | Tab settings $\Rightarrow \Rightarrow \checkmark$ 1025829 | e original documents or copy thereof: | |
| | Name of conveying party(ies): | Name and address of receiving party(ies) | |
| | Uniroyal Engineered Products, Inc. | Name: Uniroyal Engineered Products, LLC | |
| | ☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association | Internal Address: <u>c/o Uniroyal Technology Corp.</u> | |
| | General Partnership Limited Partnership | Street Address: 3401 Cragmont Drive | |
| | | | |
| | Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No | City: Tampa State: FL Zip: 33619 | |
| | Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No | ☐ Individual(s) citizenship | |
| j | . Nature of conveyance: | Association: | |
| | Assignment Merger | General Partnership | |
| | ☐ Security Agreement☐ Other | ☐ Limited Partnership | |
| | | ☐ Corporation-State_ | |
| | Execution Date: June 19, 2001 | ☑ Other: Limited Liability Company - Delaware | |
| | | If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic | |
| | | representative designation is attached: Yes | |
| | | Designations must be a separate document from assignment) | |
| } | | Additional name(s) & addres(es) attached? Yes No. | |
| } | Application number(s) or registration number(s): | → 5 | |
| | A. Trademark Application No.(s) | B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,241,708 | |
| | Additional number(s) attached ⊠ Yes ☐ No | | |
| ł | 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence | 6. Total number of applications and | |
| | concerning document should be mailed: Name: Amanda J. Perlmutter, Esq. | registrations involved: 3 | |
| | Internal Address: Kramer Levin Naftalis & Frankel LLP | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 90.00 | |
| | | ☐ Enclosed | |
| | Street Address: 919 Third Avenue | Authorized to be charged to deposit account | |
| | O' New York OL NV 7 4000 | 8. Deposit account number: 50-0540 | |
| | City: New York State: NY Zip: 10022 | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) | |
| } | 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Amanda J. Perlmutter, Esq. Name of Person Signing Do NOT USE THIS SPACE October 15, 2003 Date | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| 10/22/2003 | Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3 | | |
| 01 FC:8521 02 FC:8522 | | | |

TRADEMARK REEL: 002850 FRAME: 0096

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION SHEET ITEM 4. APPLICATION NUMBER (s) OR REGISTRATION NUMBER (s):

UNITED STATES TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

| MARK | REGISTRATION NUMBER |
|----------------------|---------------------|
| DKE | 1,241,708 |
| NAUGA | 0,876,281 |
| MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN | 0,865,548 |

KL3:2296370.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002850 FRAME: 0097

State of Delaware

Office of the Secretary of State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "UNIROYAL ENGINEERED PRODUCTS, INC." TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "UNIROYAL ENGINEERED PRODUCTS, INC." TO "UNIROYAL ENGINEERED PRODUCTS, INC." A UNIVERSAL ENGINEERED PRODUCTS, INC." TO "UNIROYAL ENGINE

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2001.



Warriet Smith Windson Harries Smith Windson

2958290 8100V 010295023 AUTHENTICATION: 1198877

DATE: 06-19-01

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002850 FRAME: 0098

RECORDED: 10/17/2003